GEOGRAPHY AND SOCIOLOGY

Requirements

Modified requirements

2003-2005
Joint Honours BA in Geography and Sociology 120 cr.
Basic Skills 12
Credits GEG 48
Credits SOC 48
Elective credits 12
Basic Skills 12cr.
ENG1100 Workshop in Essay Writing 3
PHI1101  Reasoning and Critical Thinking 3
3 credits from:
ENG1120 Literature and Composition I: Prose Fiction 3
ENG1121 Literature and Composition Il: Drama and Poetry 3
3 credits from:
PHI1102  Moral Reasoning 3
PHI1103  Fundamental Philosophical Questions 3
PHI1104  Great Philosophers 3
Geography 48 cr.
GEG1301 The Physical Environment 3
GEG1302 Society and Environment 3
GEG2108 Contested Places 3
GEG2109 Canada and its regions 3
GEG2305 The Geography of Global Economic Systems 3
GEG2306—Urban-Geography 3t
GEG2320 i igi 3
GEG2918 Camp d’automne | / Field Camp | 3
GEG3104 Methods of Geographical Research 3
; ; 3
18 optional credits in GEG, with at least 9 credits 18
at the 4000-level (excluding GEG4000, GEG4001,
GEG4018, GEG4919)
Sociology 48 cr.
SOC1101  Principles of Sociology 3
. 4
SOC2300 Analysis of Scientific Thought 3
ioti 5
SOC2304 Marx and Marxist Analysis 3
SOC2305 Durkheim and Functionalist Analysis 3
SOC3106  Weber and Weberian Analysis 3
[T 6
SOC3142 Quantitative Data Analysis 3
SOC3312 Theoretical Currents in Contemporary Sociology 3
18 optional credits in ANT/SOC, with at least 12 18
credits at the 4000-level
Elective courses
18 elective credits 18

2006
Joint Honours BA in Geography and Sociology
Basic Skills
Methodology

Compulsory credits in GEG
Compulsory credits in SOC
Elective credits

Basic Skills
ENG1100 Workshop in Essay Writing
PHI1101  Reasoning and Critical Thinking

3 credits from:
ENG1120 Literature and Composition I: Prose Fiction
ENG1121 Literature and Composition Il: Drama and Poetry

3 credits from:

PHI1102  Moral Reasoning
PHI1103  Fundamental Philosophical Questions
PHI1104  Great Philosophers

Methodology

MAT1371 Descriptive Statistics

or

SOC3142  Quantitative Data Analysis

Geography
GEG1301
GEG1302
GEG2108
GEG2109
GEG2305

The Physical Environment

Society and Environment

Contested Places

Canada and its regions

The Geography of Global Economic Systems

GEG2320
GEG2918
GEG3104
GEG4918

Introduction to Geomatics

Camp d’automne | / Field Camp |
Methods of Geographical Research
Camp d’automne Il / Field Camp 11

12 optional credits in GEG
6 optional credits in GEG at the 4000-level
(excluding GEG 4000, GEG 4001 and GEG 4019)

Sociology
SOC1101
SOC2111
SOC2300
SOC2304
SOC2305
SOC3106
SOC3117
SOC3312
SOC4117

Principles of Sociology

Methodological Principles in Sociology
Analysis of Scientific Thought

Marx and Marxist Analysis

Durkheim and Functionalist Analysis

Weber and Weberian Analysis

Qualitative Research Laboratory

Theoretical Currents in Contemporary Sociology
Quantitative Research Laboratory

9 optional credits in SOC
3 optional credits in SOC at the 3000-level or 4000-level
6 optional credits in SOC at the 4000-level

Elective courses
15 elective credits

120 cr

12
3

45
45
15

12 cr.
3
3

w ©

15

! The course GEG2306 is abolished and replaced by GEG3106. GEG3106 is not required under the modified requirements for 2006. Therefore,
credits completed for GEG2306 will count as optional credits in GEG.




Course title modified.

The course GEG3321 is not required in the new program structure. Credits completed for this course will count as optional credits in GEG.

The course SOC1102 is not a required course under the modified requirements. Credits completed for this course will count as optional credits in
SOC.

The course SOC2301 is abolished and replaced by SOC2111. Students who have completed SOC2301 are exempted from SOC2111.

The course SOC3141 is abolished and replaced by SOC4117. Students who have completed SOC3141 are exempted from SOC4117.

New requirement



