GEOGRAPHY AND SOCIOLOGY			
Requirements 2003-2005		Modified requirements 2006	
Joint Honours BA in Geography and Sociology	120 cr.	Joint Honours BA in Geography and Sociology	120 cr
Basic Skills	12	Basic Skills	12
Credits GEG	48	Methodology Compulsory credits in GEG	3 45
Credits SOC	48	Compulsory credits in GEG Compulsory credits in SOC	45
Elective credits	12	Elective credits	15
Basic Skills	12 cr.	Basic Skills	12 cr.
ENG1100 Workshop in Essay Writing	3	ENG1100 Workshop in Essay Writing	3
PHI1101 Reasoning and Critical Thinking	3	PHI1101 Reasoning and Critical Thinking	3
3 credits from:		3 credits from:	
ENG1120 Literature and Composition I: Prose Fiction ENG1121 Literature and Composition II: Drama and Poetry	3 3	ENG1120 Literature and Composition I: Prose Fiction ENG1121 Literature and Composition II: Drama and Poetry	3
ENGITZI Enerature and Composition II. Drama and Foetry	3	ENGITZI Enerature and Composition II. Drama and Foetry	3
3 credits from: PHI1102 Moral Reasoning	3	3 credits from: PHI1102 Moral Reasoning	3
PHI1103 Fundamental Philosophical Questions	3	PHI1103 Fundamental Philosophical Questions	3
PHI1104 Great Philosophers	3	PHI1104 Great Philosophers	3
		Methodology	3 cr.
		MAT1371 Descriptive Statistics	<b>3</b> <sup>7</sup>
		or SOC3142 Quantitative Data Analysis	3
		, ,	
Geography GEG1301 The Physical Environment	<b>48 cr.</b> 3	Geography GEG1301 The Physical Environment	<b>45 cr.</b> 3
GEG1302 Society and Environment	3	GEG1301 The Frysical Environment GEG1302 Society and Environment	3
GEG2108 Contested Places	3	GEG2108 Contested Places	3
GEG2109 Canada and its regions	3	GEG2109 Canada and its regions	3
GEG2305 The Geography of Global Economic Systems GEG2306 Urban Geography	3 3 <sup>1</sup>	GEG2305 The Geography of Global Economic Systems	3
GEG2320 Introduction to Digital cartography and GIS	$3^2$	GEG2320 Introduction to Geomatics	$3^2$
GEG2918 Camp d'automne I / Field Camp I	3	GEG2918 Camp d'automne I / Field Camp I	3
GEG3104 Methods of Geographical Research GEG3321 Geographical Approaches to Environmental Issues	3 3 <sup>3</sup>	GEG3104 Methods of Geographical Research	3 <b>3</b> <sup>7</sup>
GEG5521 Geographical Approaches to Environmental issues	<del></del>	GEG4918 Camp d'automne II / Field Camp II	3
<b>18 optional credits in GEG</b> , with at least 9 credits	18	12 optional credits in GEG	12
at the 4000-level (excluding GEG4000, GEG4001,		6 optional credits in GEG at the 4000-level	6
GEG4018, GEG4919)		(excluding GEG 4000, GEG 4001 and GEG 4019)	
Sociology	48 cr.	Sociology	45 cr.
SOC1101 Principles of Sociology SOC1102 The Emergence of Sociology	3 3 <sup>4</sup>	SOC1101 Principles of Sociology  SOC2111 Methodological Principles in Sociology	3 3 <sup>5</sup>
SOC1102 The Emergence of Sociology SOC2300 Analysis of Scientific Thought	3	SOC2111 Methodological Principles in Sociology SOC2300 Analysis of Scientific Thought	3
SOC2301 Qualitative Research Methodology	<del>3</del> 5	SOC2304 Marx and Marxist Analysis	3
SOC2304 Marx and Marxist Analysis	3	SOC2305 Durkheim and Functionalist Analysis	3
SOC2305 Durkheim and Functionalist Analysis SOC3106 Weber and Weberian Analysis	3	SOC3106 Weber and Weberian Analysis SOC3117 Qualitative Research Laboratory	3 <b>3</b> <sup>7</sup>
SOC3141 Quantitative Methodology and Data Collection	3 <sup>6</sup>	SOC3117 Qualitative Research Laboratory SOC3312 Theoretical Currents in Contemporary Sociology	<b>3</b>
SOC3142 Quantitative Data Analysis	3	SOC4117 Quantitative Research Laboratory	36
SOC3312 Theoretical Currents in Contemporary Sociology	3		
18 antional avadita in ANT/SOC with at least 12	10	9 antional avadits in SOC	Δ.
<b>18 optional credits in ANT/SOC</b> , with at least 12 credits at the 4000-level	18	9 optional credits in SOC 3 optional credits in SOC at the 3000-level or 4000-level	9 3
		6 optional credits in SOC at the 4000-level	6
Elective courses		Elective courses	
18 elective credits	18	15 elective credits	15

<sup>1</sup> The course GEG2306 is abolished and replaced by GEG3106. GEG3106 is not required under the modified requirements for 2006. Therefore, credits completed for GEG2306 will count as optional credits in GEG.

- <sup>2</sup> Course title modified.
- The course GEG3321 is not required in the new program structure. Credits completed for this course will count as optional credits in GEG.

  The course SOC1102 is not a required course under the modified requirements. Credits completed for this course will count as optional credits in
- The course SOC2301 is abolished and replaced by SOC2111. Students who have completed SOC2301 are exempted from SOC2111. The course SOC3141 is abolished and replaced by SOC4117. Students who have completed SOC3141 are exempted from SOC4117.
- New requirement